Lake County Building and Zoning
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees

Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement

Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI
Probation Transfer

Sheriff Warrant Fees

Sheriff - Sheriff Fees
Sheriff-Water Patrol
Electronic Monitor Fees
Arrestee Medical Fees
Criminal Fine

Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value
Annual Support Fees

Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees
Adoption Fees

Docket Fees

Appearance Fees
Transcripts

Citations

Traffic Costs

Passports
Judgement/Motion Fees

Ten Percent Bond Fee

Jury Demand

Mental Health Court

Court Security

Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee
Clerk Operadmin Fund
Single Drug Test

Multiple Drug Test
Urinalysis Testing

Domestic Batry Clerk
Alternate Juror Fee

DNA Test Clerk's Fee

Crime Lab Clerk Fee

Trauma Center Clerk Fee
Domestic Violence Fine

Month of May

$497.00
$55,627.34
$4,564.61
$5,701.38
$1,000.00
$13,101.38
$4,094.00
$2,004.00
$9,490.00
$2,031.44
$16,451.10
$1,255.69
$1,013.90
$0.00
$0.00
$208,266.52
$31,959.00
$28,473.00
$5,875.00
$133,084.58
$6,125.00
$41,193.00
$35,321.03
$17,247.00
$440.44
$112,768.77
$600.00
$22,381.21
$311.00
$0.00
$15,297.61
$4.00
$4,200.00
$373.84
$235.00
$716.32
$0.00

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2016

May YTD
$6,156.75
$394,411.71
$31,745.52
$42,638.24
$5,806.00
$58,931.21
$12,244.00
$8,219.25
$89,494.22
$11,887.26
$110,665.97
$9,476.75
$67,940.84
$0.00
$550.00
$1,121,271.64
$190,820.00
$149,860.50
$31,335.00
$801,375.79
$44,800.00
$206,345.50
$247,949.20
$113,920.50
$1,532.36
$652,631.09
$2,575.11
$135,903.34
$714.00
$225.00
$92,279.07
$32.00
$6,125.00
$2,571.59
$1,698.21
$4,357.08
$35.00

May 2015 YTD

$7,756.00
$352,522.90
$30,316.54
$39,428.33
$3,500.00
$72,051.24
$0.00
$11,864.97
$67,222.25
$13,329.86
$131,923.98
$10,967.25
$65,372.28
$34,917.00
$0.00
$1,157,779.50
$190,347.50
$138,350.00
$32,565.00
$912,034.23
$34,450.00
$134,731.75
$215,761.59
$91,130.50
$1,866.76
$702,677.03
$2,012.38
$151,144.82
$433.00
$0.00
$91,886.88
$32.00
$0.00
$2,802.62
$1,987.75
$4,551.78
$265.00

Change +/- $5,000

$41,888.81

($13,120.03)

$22,271.97

($21,258.01)

($34,917.00)
($36,507.86)
$11,510.50
($110,658.44)
$10,350.00
$71,613.75
$32,187.61
$22,790.00
($50,045.94)

($15,241.48)

11.88%

(18.21%)

33.13%

(16.11%)

(100.00%)
(3.15%)
8.32%
(12.13%)
30.04%
53.15%
14.92%
25.01%
(7.12%)

(10.08%)



Alias Summons

Record Search Fees

Expungement

DUI Analysis Clerk Fee

Interest

Parental Reimbursement

Postage

Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)
Percentage-County Fines
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)

Court Fund Fees

Court Appointed Atty

Specialty Court Fee

Drug Court Fee
Pub.Servc.Conversion

Alternative Prosecution Drug Test
Alternative Prosecution Program Application
Foreclosure Mediation Program
States Attorney Overweight
Collection Fees

States Attorney

State Att Automation

Child Advocacy Center

Alternative Prosecution Program Fee
Public Defender

Room/Board Reimbursement

Hulse "Face-It" Fees

GPS

Prob Serv Operations

Prob Service Op Viol

Probation Services

Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation
Public Service Supervision-Probation
Monitored Supervision

Crime Victim Service

Library Fees

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT

OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2016

Month of May
$2,390.00
$1,572.00
$2,460.00

$0.00
$502.39
$80.00
$4,360.98
$3,114.02
$95,378.02
$0.00
$33,385.95
$525.00
$24,833.07
$12,140.53
$1,000.00
$195.00
$0.00
$15,500.00
$132.20
$48,798.10
$11,494.88
$4,924.44
$5,805.74
$365.00
$42,018.61
$190.00
$0.00
$790.00
$24,604.29
$180.00
$95,253.04
$12,804.29
$19,933.35
$4,662.43
$8,236.84
$3,544.00
$38,397.00

May YTD
$13,380.00
$5,922.00
$15,570.00
$40.00
$3,108.04
$770.00
$7,421.42
$17,568.07
$542,332.14
$75.00
$192,110.90
$965.00
$150,468.97
$72,968.19
$2,600.00
$950.00
$70.00
$100,250.00
$1,013.80
$52,812.24
$64,852.25
$29,231.60
$46,549.63
$2,510.00
$188,034.21
$4,042.50
$3,007.11
$5,315.00
$150,513.45
$1,945.00
$638,205.25
$60,801.39
$126,557.91
$25,832.12
$57,764.90
$23,413.96
$207,468.00

May 2015 YTD

$15,215.00
$7,338.00
$17,192.00
$30.00
$3,139.42
$5,991.83
$8,938.43
$16,767.01
$609,213.17
$25.00
$210,818.75
$1,077.00
$161,713.83
$79,433.12
$950.00
$0.00

$0.00
$131,625.00
$2,198.31
$66,008.38
$72,564.85
$31,086.46
$48,316.11
$0.00
$194,694.58
$5,340.00
$320.00
$6,055.00
$160,316.88
$2,340.00
$659,624.24
$52,686.75
$136,567.20
$26,497.41
$62,395.53
$23,382.41
$147,227.00

Change +/- $5,000

($5,221.83)

($66,881.03)
($18,707.85)

($11,244.86)
($6,464.93)

($31,375.00)

($13,196.14)
($7,712.60)

($6,660.37)

($9,803.43)
($21,418.99)

$8,114.64
($10,009.29)

$60,241.00

(87.15%)

(10.98%)
(8.87%)

(6.95%)
(8.14%)

(23.84%)

(19.99%)
(10.63%)

(3.42%)

(6.12%)
(3.25%)

15.40%
(7.33%)

40.92%



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT

OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2016

Month of May
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County $4,700.00
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner $17,282.00
Neutral Site Custody Exchange $11,574.00
Court Automation $89,289.45
Ecitation Clerk $7,891.32
Document Storage $38,053.53
State Attorney Cost - Bond $0.00
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions $0.00
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription $450.00

May YTD
$48,736.00
$96,126.00
$66,648.00

$512,144.51
$46,245.01

$217,585.06
$409.49
$0.00
$8,920.00

May 2015 YTD
$27,018.32
$79,511.00
$68,189.99

$561,320.89
$50,081.89
$240,653.25
$207.00
$100.00
$9,430.00

TOTAL $1,470,515.63

$8,471,778.82

$8,711,583.70

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing

report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Change +/- $5,000

$21,717.68 80.38%
$16,615.00 20.90%
($49,176.38) (8.76%)
($23,068.19) (9.59%)
($239,804.88) (2.75%)



