COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2016

	Month of May	May YTD	May 2015 YTD	Change +/- S	Change +/- \$5,000	
Lake County Building and Zoning	\$497.00	\$6,156.75	\$7,756.00			
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees	\$55,627.34	\$394,411.71	\$352,522.90	\$41,888.81	11.88%	
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement	\$4,564.61	\$31,745.52	\$30,316.54			
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI	\$5,701.38	\$42,638.24	\$39,428.33			
Probation Transfer	\$1,000.00	\$5,806.00	\$3,500.00			
Sheriff Warrant Fees	\$13,101.38	\$58,931.21	\$72,051.24	(\$13,120.03)	(18.21%)	
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees	\$4,094.00	\$12,244.00	\$0.00			
Sheriff-Water Patrol	\$2,004.00	\$8,219.25	\$11,864.97			
Electronic Monitor Fees	\$9,490.00	\$89,494.22	\$67,222.25	\$22,271.97	33.13%	
Arrestee Medical Fees	\$2,031.44	\$11,887.26	\$13,329.86			
Criminal Fine	\$16,451.10	\$110,665.97	\$131,923.98	(\$21,258.01)	(16.11%)	
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value	\$1,255.69	\$9,476.75	\$10,967.25			
Annual Support Fees	\$1,013.90	\$67,940.84	\$65,372.28			
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,917.00	(\$34,917.00)	(100.00%)	
Adoption Fees	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$0.00			
Docket Fees	\$208,266.52	\$1,121,271.64	\$1,157,779.50	(\$36,507.86)	(3.15%)	
Appearance Fees	\$31,959.00	\$190,820.00	\$190,347.50			
Transcripts	\$28,473.00	\$149,860.50	\$138,350.00	\$11,510.50	8.32%	
Citations	\$5,875.00	\$31,335.00	\$32,565.00			
Traffic Costs	\$133,084.58	\$801,375.79	\$912,034.23	(\$110,658.44)	(12.13%)	
Passports	\$6,125.00	\$44,800.00	\$34,450.00	\$10,350.00	30.04%	
Judgement/Motion Fees	\$41,193.00	\$206,345.50	\$134,731.75	\$71,613.75	53.15%	
Ten Percent Bond Fee	\$35,321.03	\$247,949.20	\$215,761.59	\$32,187.61	14.92%	
Jury Demand	\$17,247.00	\$113,920.50	\$91,130.50	\$22,790.00	25.01%	
Mental Health Court	\$440.44	\$1,532.36	\$1,866.76			
Court Security	\$112,768.77	\$652,631.09	\$702,677.03	(\$50,045.94)	(7.12%)	
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee	\$600.00	\$2,575.11	\$2,012.38			
Clerk Operadmin Fund	\$22,381.21	\$135,903.34	\$151,144.82	(\$15,241.48)	(10.08%)	
Single Drug Test	\$311.00	\$714.00	\$433.00			
Multiple Drug Test	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$0.00			
Urinalysis Testing	\$15,297.61	\$92,279.07	\$91,886.88			
Domestic Batry Clerk	\$4.00	\$32.00	\$32.00			
Alternate Juror Fee	\$4,200.00	\$6,125.00	\$0.00			
DNA Test Clerk's Fee	\$373.84	\$2,571.59	\$2,802.62			
Crime Lab Clerk Fee	\$235.00	\$1,698.21	\$1,987.75			
Trauma Center Clerk Fee	\$716.32	\$4,357.08	\$4,551.78			
Domestic Violence Fine	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$265.00			

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2016

	Month of May	May YTD	May 2015 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Alias Summons	\$2,390.00	\$13,380.00	\$15,215.00		
Record Search Fees	\$1,572.00	\$5,922.00	\$7,338.00		
Expungement	\$2,460.00	\$15,570.00	\$17,192.00		
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$30.00		
Interest	\$502.39	\$3,108.04	\$3,139.42		
Parental Reimbursement	\$80.00	\$770.00	\$5,991.83	(\$5,221.83)	(87.15%)
Postage	\$4,360.98	\$7,421.42	\$8,938.43		
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)	\$3,114.02	\$17,568.07	\$16,767.01		
Percentage-County Fines	\$95,378.02	\$542,332.14	\$609,213.17	(\$66,881.03)	(10.98%)
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$25.00		
Court Fund Fees	\$33,385.95	\$192,110.90	\$210,818.75	(\$18,707.85)	(8.87%)
Court Appointed Atty	\$525.00	\$965.00	\$1,077.00		
Specialty Court Fee	\$24,833.07	\$150,468.97	\$161,713.83	(\$11,244.86)	(6.95%)
Drug Court Fee	\$12,140.53	\$72,968.19	\$79,433.12	(\$6,464.93)	(8.14%)
Pub.Servc.Conversion	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$950.00		
Alternative Prosecution Drug Test	\$195.00	\$950.00	\$0.00		
Alternative Prosecution Program Application	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00		
Foreclosure Mediation Program	\$15,500.00	\$100,250.00	\$131,625.00	(\$31,375.00)	(23.84%)
States Attorney Overweight	\$132.20	\$1,013.80	\$2,198.31		
Collection Fees	\$48,798.10	\$52,812.24	\$66,008.38	(\$13,196.14)	(19.99%)
States Attorney	\$11,494.88	\$64,852.25	\$72,564.85	(\$7,712.60)	(10.63%)
State Att Automation	\$4,924.44	\$29,231.60	\$31,086.46		
Child Advocacy Center	\$5,805.74	\$46,549.63	\$48,316.11		
Alternative Prosecution Program Fee	\$365.00	\$2,510.00	\$0.00		
Public Defender	\$42,018.61	\$188,034.21	\$194,694.58	(\$6,660.37)	(3.42%)
Room/Board Reimbursement	\$190.00	\$4,042.50	\$5,340.00		
Hulse "Face-It" Fees	\$0.00	\$3,007.11	\$320.00		
GPS	\$790.00	\$5,315.00	\$6,055.00		
Prob Serv Operations	\$24,604.29	\$150,513.45	\$160,316.88	(\$9,803.43)	(6.12%)
Prob Service Op Viol	\$180.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,340.00		
Probation Services	\$95,253.04	\$638,205.25	\$659,624.24	(\$21,418.99)	(3.25%)
Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation	\$12,804.29	\$60,801.39	\$52,686.75	\$8,114.64	15.40%
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation	\$19,933.35	\$126,557.91	\$136,567.20	(\$10,009.29)	(7.33%)
Public Service Supervision-Probation	\$4,662.43	\$25,832.12	\$26,497.41		
Monitored Supervision	\$8,236.84	\$57,764.90	\$62,395.53		
Crime Victim Service	\$3,544.00	\$23,413.96	\$23,382.41		
Library Fees	\$38,397.00	\$207,468.00	\$147,227.00	\$60,241.00	40.92%

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2016

		Month of May	May YTD	May 2015 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County		\$4,700.00	\$48,736.00	\$27,018.32	\$21,717.68	80.38%
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner		\$17,282.00	\$96,126.00	\$79,511.00	\$16,615.00	20.90%
Neutral Site Custody Exchange		\$11,574.00	\$66,648.00	\$68,189.99		
Court Automation		\$89,289.45	\$512,144.51	\$561,320.89	(\$49,176.38)	(8.76%)
Ecitation Clerk		\$7,891.32	\$46,245.01	\$50,081.89		
Document Storage		\$38,053.53	\$217,585.06	\$240,653.25	(\$23,068.19)	(9.59%)
State Attorney Cost - Bond		\$0.00	\$409.49	\$207.00		
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00		
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription		\$450.00	\$8,920.00	\$9,430.00		
					•	
	TOTAL	\$1,470,515.63	\$8,471,778.82	\$8,711,583.70	(\$239,804.88)	(2.75%)

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.